OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER D2-2004 Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 102	ed original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Remington Industries, Inc. 8822 Production Lane, Suite 101 (101 2 6 2003)	Name: Livingston Company
Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merge	Street Address 735 Broad Street, Suite 1204
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
☑ Other <u>Release of Security Interest</u>	City: <u>Chattanooga</u> State: <u>Tennessee</u> ZIP: <u>37402</u>
Execution Date: September 25, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	<u>6.279,775</u> D420,236 5,744,209
Additional numbers	attached □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: J. Patrick Murphy	3 2 2
Internal Address: Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Tallan Building Two Union Square	
City: <u>Chattanooga</u> State: <u>Tennessee</u> ZIP: <u>37402</u>	8. Deposit account number
	20-0052
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Unisting E Wilson J. Patrick Murphy	K Nunghy Cest October 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature () (Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:2
Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
8021 120.00 DA 17078_00/0101/00580765.DOC.}	

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0585

This Instrument Prepared By:

Kent R. Moore, P.C. 10128 Rolling Wind Drive Soddy-Daisy, TN 37379

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Livingston Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Hamilton County, Tennessee hereby declares it was the true and lawful owner and holder at the time of payment of a certain promissory note dated December 28, 2001 and executed by Remington Industries, Inc., and secured in part by a security interest in certain patents (Pat. No.: 6,279,775; Pat. No.: 5,744,209; Pat. No. D420,236), trademark registrations (Reg. No.: 2,192,475) and trademark registration applications (Reg. No.: 74/672,281), and other intellectual property as more fully described in that certain Security Agreement granted by Remington Industries, Inc. in favor of Livingston Company dated December 28, 2001 and recorded in Reel/Frame 002420/0880 on January 2, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (with respect to trademarks) and in Reel/Frame 012435/0325 on January 3, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (with respect to patents). Livingston Company hereby acknowledges the payment in full of said indebtedness, and the release in full of any security interest in all intellectual property belonging to Remington including that evidenced by the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of Livingston Company has caused these presents to be executed this the 25 day of September, 2003.

Livingston Company

Robert E. Bosworth Vice President

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Before me, a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Robert E. Bosworth, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be an authorized agent of the within-named releasor, and that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the releasor for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in Hamilton County, Tennessee this the day of September, 2003.

Encily A. Knoch

My Commission Expires March 28, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 11/26/2003